Q.1.1
V18.2.com
®® 99.7% American MadeC
W
ai
ns
co
t O

Q
Ordering & Pricing Notes: Wainscot - ¼" Flat Panel
Ordering Guidelines
1 Order Forms Please use Door Order Form (E•Z Form #2).
Pricing
1 Pricing Please see Section Q.2 of our current Wholesale Pricing Catalog.
Technical Notes: Wainscot - ¼" Flat Panel
Cabinet Door & Drawer Front Options (Chapter B)
1 Door Styles Most door styles can be used to create a custom wainscot panel.  Mitered and French Mitered Styles may require special
configuration.
2 Shaped Top and / or
Bottom Rails
All wainscot panels with a shaped top and / or bottom rail will be constructed with the rail(s) being continuous (see Style
30W and 3000W for examples).
3 Veneered Flat Panel Doors
Constructed using a ¼" [6.4mm] “A” face grade veneer with an MDF Core.
When veneered flat panel materials are not available, you may consider using a solid wood door style and the RVSCP-
PR324 (Reversed Solid Center Panel) option to create the appearance of a flat panel door.  In this case the wainscot panel
would be ordered as a Style 10W or similar.
Profile Options (Chapter E)
1 Outside Edge Options
Outside edge profiles may be specified when wainscot panels are less than 60" x 120" [1524.0mm x 3048.0mm].
   • When one dimension is under 60" [1524.0mm], the other dimension may be ordered up to 11931/32" [3047.2mm].
   • When one dimension is 60" [1524.0mm] or greater, the other dimension may not exceed 5931/32" [1523.2mm].
A D7 outside edge profile is the only option available for wainscot panels that are 60" x 120" [1524.0mm x 3048.0mm]
or greater in size.
Sizes / Dimensions
1 Stiles & Rails Widths
Stile and rail widths for a wainscot panel must be specified.  Please include the width of your stile & rail profile and
outside edge profile in this calculation.  Profile drawings are shown at full scale in our catalog.  Profile widths can also be
found on our website under: Resources / Technical Information.
The wainscot examples shown reflect 3" [76.2mm] stiles with 6" [152.4mm] bottom rails.  The top rails are all 3"
[76.2mm] except Styles 30W and 3000W which are 3" [76.2mm] at the narrowest point.
Wainscot parts greater than 6" [152.4mm] wide may be edge glued.
2 Center Stile Placement
When special placement of the center stiles is necessary for a custom wainscot configuration where all center panels are
not equal in size, all dimensions for special center stile placement must originate from the outside edge of the left stile.
   • Please provide a drawing with dimensions from the left of the outside edge on the left stile to the left of the 1st center
     stile and from the left of the outside edge on the left stile, to the left of the 2nd center stile, etc. (see diagram on previ-
     ous page).
3 Center Rail Placement
When special placement of the center rails is necessary for a custom wainscot configuration where all center panels are
not equal in size all dimensions for special center rail placement must originate from the outside edge of the top rail.